The listed entity having a paid up equity share capital not exceeding Rupees 10 Crore 

and Net Worth not exceeding Rupees 25 Crore, as on the day of the Previous 

Financial Year. 

In this connection, we hereby certify that paid up capital of Sriven Multi-Tech Limited as on 

31st March, 2024 is Rs. 9,94,48,000 (Rupees Nine Crores Ninety Four Lakhs and Forty Eight 

Thousand) and Net Worth is Rs. (1,84,29,000) (Rupees One Crore Eighty Four Lakhs and 

Twenty Nine Thousand negative Net worth), which is not exceeding the limits specified in 

Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015.  Hence the Corporate Governance 

provisions are not applicable to the Company for FY 2024-25. 

for M/s. N. Madhavi & Associates